
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4006
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
SCHEMES FOR SCHEDULED CASTES
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Centrally sponsored schemes and programmes being implemented for the benefit of scheduled castes and other backward communities and weaker sections in the State of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the total budget allocated to the State for the above schemes and the district-wise details of the funds released to the State under Twelfth Five Year Plan; and

(c) the district-wise number of the persons benefitted by these schemes during the period?

Answer

MINISTER FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI MUKUL WASNIK)

(a) Details of the Centrally-sponsored Schemes implemented by the Ministry for the scheduled castes and other backward communities in Madhya Pradesh and funds released to the State during 2011-12 are given in the statement enclosed.

(b) & (c): The Twelfth Five Year Plan (2012-17), which has begun from the year 2012-13, has not been finalized by the Government so far.
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